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AMENDMENT #1 
 FEBRUARY 1, 2018 

 
DESCRIPTION: PLANTS FOR HANGING BASKETS (QUANTITY: 130 EACH)   
QUOTE #:   PW-01-2018  
 

THIS AMENDMENT IS BEING GENERATED AS A RESULT OF:  
 QUESTIONS SUBMITTED TO AMORUSOK@WILMETTE.COM  
 CHANGE OF REQUIREMENTS 

 
LAST DATE FOR QUESTIONS:         Friday, February 2, 2018          PRIOR TO:     3:00 PM  
TO: amorusok@wilmette.com      
 

 
Revision Dated February 1, 2018: 
 

- New vendors to the Village of Wilmette will need to provide three (3) references from 
previous clients, preferably municipal or commercial. 

 
Previous Revisions Dated January 30, 2018: 
 

- Submittals will now be due Friday, February 2, 2018 by 3:00 PM. 

- Target award date has been pushed back to Monday, February 5, 2018.  

- Planting date has been pushed back two weeks: hanging baskets must be planted by March 
15, 2018. 

- Fiberglass inserts must be picked up by the Contractor no later than February 28, 2018.  

- Number of design schemes has been reduced to two: one for sun and one for shade.  

- The following provision has been removed: The plants chosen for each basket shall be varied 
(i.e. not a monoculture) and include at least one type of plant to give the basket height, and 
at least one type to spill over the edge of the basket. 

 
 

Village of Wilmette 
1200 Wilmette Ave 
Wilmette, IL  60091 

purchase@wilmette.com 
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Questions Submitted to amorusok@wilmette.com:  

 
1. Question: You are asking for a quote of pre-grown baskets (130). 

They [sic] baskets are to only be delivered to your facility. 

Response: The empty fiberglass liners are to be picked up by the 
Contractor by the end of February, then the completed baskets 
are to be delivered in May. The fiberglass liner, basket and coconut 
liner insert are shown in the manufacturer’s photograph to the 
right. Only the fiberglass liners will be provided to the Contractor. 
 

2. Question: Village of Wilmette will be responsible for all watering and maintenance of baskets? 

Response: After delivery of the completed baskets in May, the Village of Wilmette assumes all 
watering and maintenance responsibilities. 
 

3. Question:  Village of Wilmette will remove baskets at the end of the season? 

Response: Yes, the Village of Wilmette will remove the baskets at the end of the summer. 
 

4. Question:  Do any of the light poles have signs below the hooks (no 
parking, speed limit, etc)? 

Response: Yes, most of our poles have signs attached to them, which are 
situated below the hanging baskets. The photograph to the right shows 
Wilmette’s winter hanging baskets in relation to a No Parking sign.  
 

5. Question: The baskets (32) that are hung in the shade, is it deep shade 
6-8hr+ or a filtered shade? 

Response: The baskets in shade are on the north side of 2- and 3-story 
buildings in our Central Business District. They are approximately 10-feet 
off of the building’s façade. They are not blocked by buildings to the east 
or west, so they will get some sun at some times of day, but not much. 
The majority of the shade baskets will be hung on the south side of 
Central Avenue between Wilmette Avenue and 11th Street. 
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